Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ To the honorable Commissione.	102669323	•••• ·····	Atty. Docket No. 696.023
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	Name and address of receivin Name: <u>Dr. Jörg Gühring.</u> nternal Address:	g party(ies)
	erger S	Street Address: <u>Franz-Schut</u>	Dert-Str. 18, 72458
Security Agreement     Cl     Other     Execution Date: January 27, 2004		Albstadt, Germany tional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes X No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent nur</li><li>If this document is being filed together wi</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	th a new application, the executed B	. Patent No.(s)	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Jay G. Durst</li> </ol>		otal number of applications a	ind patents
Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein &		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed	
Street Address:250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u>	_ Zip: <u>53202</u> (Attac	50-117( ch duplicate copy of this page if p	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and b Is a true copy of the original docum</li> <li><u>Jay G. Durst</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>	ient.	ature	
Total number of page			

REEL: 014969 FRAME: 0952

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KLAUS MATTHEIS, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Parent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Senial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and emitted:

## CLAMPING AND ADJUSTMENT APPARATUS FOR A CUTTING TOOL

(Executed: .

WHEREAS, DR. JÖRG GÜHRING, has a principal place of business in Franz-Schubert-Str. 18, 72458 Alberady, Gennany, is desirous of sequiring the entire interest in and to said investion, said application and the Letters Palet to be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said DR. JÖRG GÜHRING, and said assigneds legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire tight, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the attoresaid application, for Letters Patent hereinfore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and is and to any and all Letter's Patent hereinfore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sale and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sale and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignes agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law from of Boyle, Fredrickson, Newholm, Sonin & Gratz, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we not any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventous and discoveries for the banefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise camy into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

Dave: 1701.04

Kr K.

Kinus Matha